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Imola Circuit 5.245 mInternational GT Open - Results Qualifying 1

ACI Racing Weekend Imola, 24-25 Luglio 2021PROVISIONAL
Class Rel.TeamDriver Entrant Car Time LapsGapNo. Nat

1     1'39.51147  9Mercedes AMG GT3AKM MotorsportAKM MotorsportSPINELLI Loris PROITA

2     1'39.974        0.46363  5Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVOVincenzo Sospiri RacingVincenzo Sospiri RacingBERETTA Michele        0.463PROITA

3     1'40.074        0.56321  11AUDI R8 GT3 LMSAudi Sport ItaliaAudi Sport ItaliaFERRARI Lorenzo        0.100PROITA

4     1'40.105        0.59477  10Porsche 911 GT3-RLechner RacingLechner RacingSOUCEK Andy        0.031PROESP

5     1'40.390        0.87911  12Honda NSX GT3 EVOReno RacingReno RacingPAVERUD Marcus        0.285PROAMNOR

6     1'40.446        0.93519  5Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVOVincenzo Sospiri RacingVincenzo Sospiri RacingNEMOTO Yuki        0.056PROJPN

7     1'40.785        1.27472  8McLaren 720 S GT3Inception RacingInception RacingOSBORNE Joe        0.339PROAMGBR

8     1'41.768        2.25714  14Mercedes AMG GT3AKM MotorsportAKM MotorsportSCHOLZE Florian        0.983AMDEU

9     1'42.347        2.8367  4McLaren 720 S GT3Inception RacingInception RacingIRIBE Brendan        0.579PROAMUSA

10     1'43.547        4.0368  13Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVOBarone RampanteBarone RampanteCIPRIANI Giuseppe        1.200AMITA

Qualifying Lap Time (117% of 1'39.853):   1'56.829 

36°C

28°C

TrackDRY

57%

Condition:

Humidity: AIR

Clerck of the Course : Massimiliano Ghinassi Race Director : Xavier Bone

24/07/2021 09:3108:59
EndStart  
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Imola Circuit 5.245 mInternational GT Open - Results Qualifying 1

ACI Racing Weekend Imola, 24-25 Luglio 2021PROVISIONAL
Time deleted current lap exceeded track limits - Turn 158 Barone Rampante09.09

Time deleted current lap exceeded track limits - Turn 1177 Lechner Racing09.10

Time deleted current lap exceeded track limits - Turn 911 Reno Racing09.10

Time deleted current lap exceeded track limits - Turn 977 Lechner Racing09.11

Time deleted current lap exceeded track limits - Turn 1121 Audi Sport Italia09.12

Time deleted current lap exceeded track limits - Turn 972 Inception Racing09.13

Time deleted current lap exceeded track limits - Turn 911 Reno Racing09.14

Time deleted current lap exceeded track limits - Turn 1511 Reno Racing09.16

Time deleted current lap exceeded track limits - Turn 158 Barone Rampante09.20

Time deleted current lap exceeded track limits - Turn 98 Barone Rampante09.21

Time deleted current lap exceeded track limits - Turn 158 Barone Rampante09.23

Time deleted current lap exceeded track limits - Turn 919 Vincenzo Sospiri Racing09.27

Time deleted current lap exceeded track limits - Turn 1521 Audi Sport Italia09.28

Penalty and Infringment

EntrantNo. TeamNat Gap AvgTimeCar Local Time

Fastest Laps Sequence

SCHOLZE 14 DEU Mercedes AMG GT3AKM Motorsport     1'44.025  181,51409:04'40.802F.

SCHOLZE 14 DEU Mercedes AMG GT3AKM Motorsport     1'43.552 -0.473  182,34309:06'24.354F.

SPINELLI 47 ITA Mercedes AMG GT3AKM Motorsport     1'41.243 -2.309  186,50209:07'48.543L.

SPINELLI 47 ITA Mercedes AMG GT3AKM Motorsport     1'40.904 -0.339  187,12809:09'29.447L.

SPINELLI 47 ITA Mercedes AMG GT3AKM Motorsport     1'40.296 -0.608  188,26309:11'09.743L.

SOUCEK 77 OMN Porsche 911 GT3-RLechner Racing     1'40.105 -0.191  188,62209:22'31.693A.

BERETTA 63 ITA Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVOVincenzo Sospiri Racing     1'39.974 -0.131  188,86909:23'35.675M.

SPINELLI 47 ITA Mercedes AMG GT3AKM Motorsport     1'39.780 -0.194  189,23609:26'20.069L.

SPINELLI 47 ITA Mercedes AMG GT3AKM Motorsport     1'39.511 -0.269  189,74809:27'59.580L.

Clerck of the Course : Massimiliano Ghinassi Race Director : Xavier Bone

24/07/2021 09:3108:59
EndStart  

 



International GT Open - Sector and Speeds Qualifying 1 Imola Circuit 5.245 m

ACI Racing Weekend Imola, 24-25 Luglio 2021

BEST LAP

    1'39.5111 SPINELLI Loris Mercedes AMG GT347
    1'39.9742 BERETTA Michele Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO63
    1'40.0743 FERRARI Lorenzo AUDI R8 GT3 LMS21
    1'40.1054 SOUCEK Andy Porsche 911 GT3-R77
    1'40.3905 PAVERUD Marcus Honda NSX GT3 EVO11
    1'40.4466 NEMOTO Yuki Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO19
    1'40.7857 OSBORNE Joe McLaren 720 S GT372
    1'41.7688 SCHOLZE Florian Mercedes AMG GT314
    1'42.3479 IRIBE Brendan McLaren 720 S GT37
    1'43.54710 CIPRIANI Giuseppe Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO8

SPEED

Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO 270,7BERETTA Michele 1 63
Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO 270,0NEMOTO Yuki 2 19
Mercedes AMG GT3 268,7SPINELLI Loris 3 47
Honda NSX GT3 EVO 268,7PAVERUD Marcus 4 11
Porsche 911 GT3-R 268,0SOUCEK Andy 5 77
Mercedes AMG GT3 267,3SCHOLZE Florian 6 14
McLaren 720 S GT3 266,7IRIBE Brendan 7 7
McLaren 720 S GT3 266,0OSBORNE Joe 8 72
Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO 266,0CIPRIANI Giuseppe 9 8
AUDI R8 GT3 LMS 265,4FERRARI Lorenzo 10 21

SEG. 1

      21.312SPINELLI Loris1 47

      21.318PAVERUD Marcus2 11

      21.381NEMOTO Yuki3 19

      21.398BERETTA Michele4 63

      21.431SOUCEK Andy5 77

      21.464FERRARI Lorenzo6 21

      21.506OSBORNE Joe7 72

      21.589SCHOLZE Florian8 14

      21.980IRIBE Brendan9 7

      22.064CIPRIANI Giuseppe10 8

SEG. 2

      32.293SPINELLI Loris1 47

      32.521NEMOTO Yuki2 19

      32.596BERETTA Michele3 63

      32.626PAVERUD Marcus4 11

      32.644FERRARI Lorenzo5 21

      32.653SOUCEK Andy6 77

      32.755OSBORNE Joe7 72

      33.028SCHOLZE Florian8 14

      33.524IRIBE Brendan9 7

      33.615CIPRIANI Giuseppe10 8

SEG. 3

      28.098FERRARI Lorenzo1 21

      28.179BERETTA Michele2 63

      28.218SPINELLI Loris3 47

      28.369SOUCEK Andy4 77

      28.417NEMOTO Yuki5 19

      28.536PAVERUD Marcus6 11

      28.569OSBORNE Joe7 72

      28.814IRIBE Brendan8 7

      28.874SCHOLZE Florian9 14

      29.557CIPRIANI Giuseppe10 8

SEG. 4

      17.630SOUCEK Andy1 77

      17.669SPINELLI Loris2 47

      17.734PAVERUD Marcus3 11

      17.749BERETTA Michele4 63

      17.759NEMOTO Yuki5 19

      17.778OSBORNE Joe6 72

      17.830FERRARI Lorenzo7 21

      17.861SCHOLZE Florian8 14

      17.922IRIBE Brendan9 7

      18.247CIPRIANI Giuseppe10 8

24/07/2021



Imola Circuit 5.245 mInternational GT Open - Ideal Times Qualifying 1

ACI Racing Weekend Imola, 24-25 Luglio 2021

Driver

Best Lap Diff.Pos.

Seg. 3

Diff. 3

Seg. 2

Diff. 2

Ideal TimeCar Seg. 1

Diff. 1

No. Seg. 4

Diff. 4Entrant

 
Mercedes AMG GT3       21.312       32.293       28.218       17.669471 SPINELLI L. (ITA)

+       0.0191    1'39.511
    1'39.492

+0.003 +0.016 AKM MOTORSPORT

 
Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO       21.398       32.596       28.179       17.749632 BERETTA M. (ITA)

+       0.0522    1'39.974
    1'39.922

 +0.052 VINCENZO SOSPIRI RACING

 
AUDI R8 GT3 LMS       21.464       32.644       28.098       17.830213 FERRARI L. (ITA)

+       0.0383    1'40.074
    1'40.036

  +0.038AUDI SPORT ITALIA

 
Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO       21.381       32.521       28.417       17.759194 NEMOTO Y. (JPN)

+       0.3686    1'40.446
    1'40.078

+0.199 +0.015+0.154VINCENZO SOSPIRI RACING

 
Porsche 911 GT3-R       21.431       32.653       28.369       17.630775 SOUCEK A. (ESP)

+       0.0224    1'40.105
    1'40.083

 +0.017+0.005LECHNER RACING

 
Honda NSX GT3 EVO       21.318       32.626       28.536       17.734116 PAVERUD M. (NOR)

+       0.1765    1'40.390
    1'40.214

+0.033 +0.143 RENO RACING

+0.123
McLaren 720 S GT3       21.506       32.755       28.569       17.778727 OSBORNE J. (GBR)

+       0.1777    1'40.785
    1'40.608

  +0.054INCEPTION RACING

 
Mercedes AMG GT3       21.589       33.028       28.874       17.861148 SCHOLZE F. (DEU)

+       0.4168    1'41.768
    1'41.352

+0.334 +0.082 AKM MOTORSPORT

 
McLaren 720 S GT3       21.980       33.524       28.814       17.92279 IRIBE B. (USA)

+       0.1079    1'42.347
    1'42.240

+0.067  +0.040INCEPTION RACING

 
Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO       22.064       33.615       29.557       18.247810 CIPRIANI G. (ITA)

+       0.06410    1'43.547
    1'43.483

+0.006  +0.058BARONE RAMPANTE

1'39.333      21.312       32.293Overall Ideal Time       28.098       17.630

24/07/2021



Imola Circuit 5.245 mInternational GT Open - Analysis Qualifying 1

ACI Racing Weekend Imola, 24-25 Luglio 2021

1 / 2

7 Inception Racing (1'42.347)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

Brendan Iribe

 1   9:10'51.704

 2       30.168       18.562     2'02.844      37.809       36.305 P 175,6  9:12'54.548

 3       29.461       18.206     1'44.292      22.421       34.204 260,9  9:14'38.840

 4       28.814       18.165     1'42.644      21.980       33.685 264,1  9:16'21.484

 5       28.881       17.922     1'42.347      22.020       33.524 265,4  9:18'03.831

8 Barone Rampante (1'43.547)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

Giuseppe Cipriani

 1   9:02'08.254

 2       31.602       19.223     2'04.669      37.754       36.090 P 179,7  9:04'12.923

 3       29.966       18.350     1'45.822      22.733       34.773 263,4  9:05'58.745

 4       29.987       18.607     1'44.933      22.254       34.085 264,1  9:07'43.678

 5       31.791       18.836     1'47.234      22.310       34.297 C 263,4  9:09'30.912

 6       29.730       18.343     1'44.152      22.080       33.999 266,0  9:11'15.064

 7       31.160     3'47.231     5'15.505      22.236       34.878 P 264,7  9:16'30.569

 8       32.703       18.613     2'05.937      37.316       37.305 P 167,7  9:18'36.506

 9       30.467       18.353     1'46.975      22.270       35.885 C 264,1  9:20'23.481

 10       29.557       18.256     1'43.792      22.223       33.756 C 264,7  9:22'07.273

 11       29.775       18.168     1'43.731      22.155       33.633 C 264,7  9:23'51.004

 12       29.647       18.443     1'44.131      22.303       33.738 264,7  9:25'35.135

 13       29.807       18.342     1'44.081      22.064       33.868 264,7  9:27'19.216

 14       29.563       18.247     1'43.547      22.122       33.615 264,1  9:29'02.763

11 Reno Racing (1'40.390)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

Marcus Paverud

 1   9:07'28.541

 2       34.052       20.904     2'11.743      40.304       36.483 P 141,5  9:09'40.284

 3       29.924       18.665     1'44.666      22.262       33.815 C 264,7  9:11'24.950

 4       29.354       18.058     1'42.731      21.836       33.483 264,1  9:13'07.681

 5       29.018       17.982     1'42.000      21.788       33.212 C 264,1  9:14'49.681

 6       29.416       18.151     1'42.403      21.713       33.123 C 266,7  9:16'32.084

 7       28.989       17.938     1'41.660      21.604       33.129 266,0  9:18'13.744

 8       30.013     1'51.574     3'18.379      22.775       34.017 P 236,8  9:21'32.123

 9       31.014       18.135     2'00.813      36.702       34.962 P 182,7  9:23'32.936

 10       28.542       18.011     1'40.966      21.621       32.792 267,3  9:25'13.902

 11       29.504       17.904     1'48.381      24.094       36.879 268,0  9:27'02.283

 12       28.536       17.734     1'40.555      21.601       32.684 268,7  9:28'42.838

 13       28.569       17.877     1'40.390      21.318       32.626 268,0  9:30'23.228

14 AKM Motorsport (1'41.768)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

Florian Scholze

 1   9:00'46.035

 2       32.618       18.745     2'10.742      41.993       37.386 P 181,5  9:02'56.777

 3       29.432       18.286     1'44.025      22.329       33.978 262,8  9:04'40.802

 4       29.293       18.200     1'43.552      22.228       33.831 260,9  9:06'24.354

 5       29.308       18.053     1'42.797      21.994       33.442 263,4  9:08'07.151

 6       28.981       18.000     1'42.380      21.944       33.455 264,1  9:09'49.531

 7       28.921       18.010     1'42.066      21.853       33.282 264,7  9:11'31.597

 8       28.874       18.007     1'41.964      21.833       33.250 265,4  9:13'13.561

 9       29.830     4'07.033     5'34.865      22.855       35.147 P 264,7  9:18'48.426

 10       30.081       18.041     1'59.427      37.004       34.301 P 181,8  9:20'47.853

 11       28.921       17.953     1'41.806      21.833       33.099 264,1  9:22'29.659

 12       29.062       18.196     1'44.632      22.654       34.720 266,0  9:24'14.291

 13       29.601       18.614     1'43.161      21.785       33.161 267,3  9:25'57.452

 14       28.906       17.861     1'41.803      21.881       33.155 265,4  9:27'39.255

 15       29.208       17.943     1'41.768      21.589       33.028 265,4  9:29'21.023

19 Vincenzo Sospiri Racing (1'40.446)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

Yuki Nemoto

 1   9:17'02.881

 2       29.714       17.995     1'59.324      37.405       34.210 P 179,7  9:19'02.205

 3       28.679       17.759     1'41.481      21.956       33.087 267,3  9:20'43.686

 4       28.417       17.774     1'40.507      21.586       32.730 265,4  9:22'24.193

 5       28.616       17.774     1'40.446      21.535       32.521 270,0  9:24'04.639

 6       39.643       24.298     1'57.952      21.381       32.630 268,0  9:26'02.591

21 Audi Sport Italia (1'40.074)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

Lorenzo Ferrari

 1   9:09'22.478

 2       33.389       18.083     2'07.318      40.119       35.727 P 177,0  9:11'29.796

 3       37.806       18.041     1'51.339      21.745       33.747 C 265,4  9:13'21.135

 4       28.464       17.922     1'40.927      21.608       32.933 263,4  9:15'02.062

 5       28.479       17.891     1'40.772      21.572       32.830 263,4  9:16'42.834

 6       28.324       17.865     1'40.671      21.552       32.930 264,7  9:18'23.505

 7       29.175     1'42.380     3'06.818      21.792       33.471 P 265,4  9:21'30.323

 8       29.772       18.033     1'59.030      36.476       34.749 P 178,8  9:23'29.353

 9       28.318       17.866     1'40.865      21.584       33.097 262,1  9:25'10.218

 10       28.098       17.830     1'40.074      21.502       32.644 262,8  9:26'50.292

 11       28.484       18.386     1'41.032      21.464       32.698 C 265,4  9:28'31.324

 12       28.144       17.866     1'40.158      21.474       32.674 264,1  9:30'11.482

47 AKM Motorsport (1'39.511)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

Loris Spinelli

 1   9:01'48.458

 2       34.840       20.212     2'21.673      45.552       41.069 P 166,4  9:04'10.131

 3       33.049       19.294     1'57.169      26.230       38.596 245,5  9:06'07.300

 4       28.658       17.842     1'41.243      21.839       32.904 266,0  9:07'48.543

 5       28.456       17.831     1'40.904      21.662       32.955 266,0  9:09'29.447

 6       28.403       17.716     1'40.296      21.631       32.546 266,0  9:11'09.743

 7       29.470     9'58.176    11'22.224      21.694       32.884 P 266,0  9:22'31.967

 8       32.542       19.868     2'08.322      38.328       37.584 P 171,2  9:24'40.289

 9       28.218       17.669     1'39.780      21.445       32.448 264,7  9:26'20.069

 10       28.221       17.685     1'39.511      21.312       32.293 266,7  9:27'59.580

63 Vincenzo Sospiri Racing (1'39.974)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

Michele Beretta

 1   9:14'32.733

 2       36.801       20.160     2'16.096      39.246       39.889 P 181,5  9:16'48.829

 3       32.237       18.003     1'45.428      21.893       33.295 266,7  9:18'34.257

 4       28.470       17.848     1'40.948      21.731       32.899 266,7  9:20'15.205

 5       28.523       17.749     1'40.496      21.493       32.731 269,3  9:21'55.701

 6       28.179       17.801     1'39.974      21.398       32.596 264,7  9:23'35.675

72 Inception Racing (1'40.785)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

Joe Osborne

 1       30.095       18.268       42.924 138,8  9:08'22.808

 2       28.807       17.986     1'41.846      21.803       33.250 264,1  9:10'04.654

 3       28.818       17.976     1'41.196      21.619       32.783 264,1  9:11'45.850

 4       28.974       17.919     1'41.242      21.594       32.755 C 264,7  9:13'27.092

 5       35.804       35.486     2'06.034      21.625       33.119 P 266,0  9:15'33.126

 6       29.214       18.111     9'39.195    8'16.942       34.928 P 180,6  9:25'12.321

 7       29.237       18.151     1'42.888      21.595       33.905 264,1  9:26'55.209

 8       28.705       17.988     1'40.973      21.506       32.774 264,7  9:28'36.182

 9       28.569       17.778     1'40.785      21.560       32.878 266,0  9:30'16.967

P = Pits In/Out  -  C = Lap Time Cancelled24/07/2021



Imola Circuit 5.245 mInternational GT Open - Analysis Qualifying 1

ACI Racing Weekend Imola, 24-25 Luglio 2021

2 / 2

77 Lechner Racing (1'40.105)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

Andy Soucek

 1   9:05'05.477

 2       30.757       18.452     2'02.448      37.425       35.814 P 181,8  9:07'07.925

 3       29.970       18.112     1'45.073      22.493       34.498 260,2  9:08'52.998

 4       28.637       17.738     1'41.064      21.761       32.928 C 264,7  9:10'34.062

 5       28.566       17.710     1'40.768      21.619       32.873 C 264,7  9:12'14.830

 6       28.699       17.747     1'40.912      21.578       32.888 264,7  9:13'55.742

 7       30.592     1'41.091     3'11.871      24.150       36.038 P 246,6  9:17'07.613

 8       31.851       18.601     2'03.346      37.102       35.792 P 183,1  9:19'10.959

 9       28.415       17.630     1'40.629      21.680       32.904 264,7  9:20'51.588

 10       28.369       17.647     1'40.105      21.436       32.653 267,3  9:22'31.693

 11       28.490       17.688     1'40.520      21.431       32.911 268,0  9:24'12.213

P = Pits In/Out  -  C = Lap Time Cancelled24/07/2021



International GT Open - Weather Report Qualifying 1 Imola Circuit 5.245 m

ACI Racing Weekend Imola, 24-25 Luglio 2021

Session started 08:59 - Session ended  9:31
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